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EXHIBIT 1

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

SOUTHERN DIVISION
IN RE: § CASE NO. 00-CV-00005-DT
§ (Settlement Facility Matters)
DOW CORNING §
CORPORATION, §
§
REORGANIZED DEBTOR § Hon. Denise Page Hood

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF REGARDING FINANCE COMMITTEE’S
MOTION FOR ENTRY OF AN ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WITH
RESPECT TO WILLIAM RUTH, ESQ. (DOC. No. 1353)
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RECEIVED
NOV 2 4 2004

WILLYAM W. RUTH SFDCT MAILROOK
ATTORNEY AT LAW ;{:‘ f'%»‘x’f?’m

T 3256433343

Faxz 225-641:0527

Novernber 22, 204

Settlement Pactlity
ow Comiing Trust
.0, Box 52429
Honston, TX 770582

Re:  Dow Coming Claimants

Dear Siv/Madarin:

Please fimd ensloged olaim forms and varjonx medion! seconds Tor e follow

Aldelhn Waite
Grace Williams
Crystal Wilson
Mary Walker
Patty Bvans
Kimberly Wil
Ruby Voudiver
Julis Trom:
Dosthry Taylor
Meven Filis
Daonug Bmlth
Mary Laird
Rhonda Montoys

16X o bo of further ssiatance, pleast notify e,

VR e
By ols

http://st-p-webdb/imageviewer/bottomirame.aspxImagePath=\\WDOW-NASWSCANNING\...

Cr N
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1/8/2018
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8S-26-2006 18:16 WM RUTH ATTY 325 £41 Bse? PREES

May 26, 2006
Page 2

IFyou have any questions, please codtact me,

WWR/sr
Boc: iy -

e W&&Z‘i@i@ﬂ

hitp://sf-p-webdb/imageviewer/bottomframe.aspx?ImagePath=\\WDOW-NASWSCANNING\... 1/8/2018
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AB-26-2005 10116 W RUTH ATTY 385 Ba41 B527 PAGE
WILLIAM W, RUTH
ATTORNEY AT LAW “To Cresimond
‘ Brewnwood, TX 76301
Ted: 3286439343
Faxs 3286410527
WMy 25, 2006
Scttlement Favility V1A Priority Meil
Dow Corndng Trust
P.O. Box 52429 gD
Houston, TX 77052 Qe QENE
Re: 1324621 Sruith, Yronna J. Rogers - }Ab&( 38 L :
061054 Taylor, Dorthy _ P\Ma\'o()’ﬁ\
0345622 Rowe, Linda g:[)(ﬁ - W
1039738 Wilson, Crystal .
1252837 Williams, Grace
Forbing, Karen
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed, please find the following documents coneerning the above-referenced clients.

Staith, Donns

Tayloy, Dorthy:

Rowe, Linda:

Wilson, Crystal:

Williams, Grace:

Forbing, Karem:

Explanation Report from Howard A. Tobin, M.D. indicating
that the irplants were 1) Dow Coming sad at least one
isnplant was 2) Ruptured.

Thiz document was previcusly souat,

Rupture Payment Claim form; Operative Report indicating
that the removed implant(s) was 1) Dow Cormning and the
inplant was 2y Ruptuved.

Rupture Payrent Claim form; Report from Robert Lewy,
M.I>. indicating that the joiplant was Rupiored,

Staternent from Ms, Wilson indicating that her implanting
phiysician was Dr, Cronis,

Statement from Ms. Williams indicating that her implanting
physician was Dr. Cronin ’

Operative Report indicating the implants she received were
Cronin implants.

http://sf-p-webdb/imageviewer/bottomframe.aspx 7ImagePath=\\\DOW-NASWSCANNIN...  3/28/2018
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B5-26-2085 18: 16 Ll RUTH ATTY 323 841 B5aT PRGES

May 26, 2006
Pape 2

If you have any questions, please contact me.

WWR/st

Fre: als

http://sf~p—webdb/imageviewer/bottomframe.aspx?lmagePath=\\\\DOW—NAS\\SCANNIN. . 3/28/2018
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‘NVELOPE

‘88 OF WEIGHT

LR

DOMESTIC USE ONLY
FLAT HATE PRIGRITY MAIL

AL USRS 0T

AERERVED 3

wes /74;;:/!71% 7)2 . T Ut Sas st Soris®

4 PLACE LABEL HERE & %

T

oHns 290 U0E0 AFEL FRWY

£ EPLIF FERRUARY 2002 USFS ALL RIGHTS

The efficlont FLAT RATE ENVELOPE.
You don't have to welgh the envelope.,.Just pack all
documents inside and pay only the FLAT RATE Prior}
Wa Dediver.

http://sf~p~webdb/imageviewer/bottomframe.aspx?ImagePath=\\\\DOW—NAS\\SCANNIN. .. 3128/2018
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RECEIVED
JUN 01 2008
WILLIAM W, RUTH SFDCTMAIL ROOM

. ATTQRNEY AT LAW Fwa Creckwoot]
g Brownwnod, TX 76801

Teli 256435543
Rox: 328-641-0527

May 31, 2006
Settlemont Faoility YIA Prioxity Mail
Dow Corning Trust
PO, Box 52429
Houston, TX 77052

Re:  430-38-3982 Raz Nell Hampton

Deyr Sir/Madany;
Brelosed, please find the following documents concerning the abovesreferenced clients,
1. Proof of Manufactirer Form: kinplanted in 1967 “silastic™

Operation Notes: Thuse doguments have already been submitied

2. Rupture Claxm Forn
Outpatient Notes: Confirmng 8 Ruptore Replaced with Mentor

Saline Implants

11T can be of further assistance, please contact me.

WWRAr
Tne: o/s

hitp://st-p-webdb/imageviewer/bottomframe.aspx 2JmagePath=\WDOW-NASWSCANNING\...  1/8/2018
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Ellen Bearicks

From: Info
Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2013 12:50 PM
To: ‘William Ruth’

Subject: RE: gy

You are welcome.

From: William Ruth [mailto:williamwruth@verizon.net]
Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2013 11:02 AM
To: Info

Subject: Re: [T

Thanks!

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 11, 2013, at 10:29 AM, Info <info@sfdct.com> wrote:
RE: SID 0986588
Dear Mr. Ruth: Thank you for your response.
The payment would be $10,000.00.

Sincerely,
Settlement Facility - Dow Corning Trust

From: William Ruth [mailto:williamwruth@verizon.net]
Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2013 10:20 AM
To: Info

Subject: Re: (T

My apologies. | will re-send it.

What is the payment amount?
Thanks bill

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 11, 2013, at 10:18 AM, Info <info@sfdct.com.> wrote:
RE: SID 0986988
Dear Mr. Ruth: Thank you for your response.
Our payment department request a current W-9 form from you. We received a W-9

form on July 25, 2013, but the form did not have a tax identification number or social
security number,



2:00-mc-00005-DPH Doc # 1406-1 Filed 04/03/18 Pg9of11 PgID 23388

If you have questions or need assistance, please call (toll-free) 866-874-6099 or contact
us by email.

Sincerely,
Settlement Facility — Dow Corning Trust

info@sfdct.com

From: William Ruth [mailto:williamwruth@verizon.net]
Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2013 10:02 AM
To: Info

Subject: Re: (RIS

This was provided a long time ago

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 11, 2013, at 9:23 AM, Info <info@sfdct.com> wrote:

RE: SID 0986988
Dear Mr. Ruth;

The Settlement Facility has received your letter in regards to claimant
Dorothy Taylor. The claimant did not request for you to be removed
from her claim. The protocol at the Settlement Facility requires that all
Attorneys submit a W-9 with their tax identification numbers. We have
made several attempts to contact you and request a W-9 form from
you. You may complete and return the attached W-9 form and you will
be added back to the claim and payment will be sent. We must have a
completed W-9,

If you have questions or need assistance, please call (toll-free) 866-874-
6099 or contact us by email.

Sincerely,
Settlement Facility — Dow Corning Trust
Info@sfdct.com

<W-9 Form.pdf>
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Ellen Bearicks

From: Info

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2013 11:35 AM
To: ‘William Ruth'

Subject: RE: Dorothy Tayies

RE: SID 0986988
Dear Mr. Ruth:
Thank you for your response.

The Settlement Facility has received your W-9. You have been added back as Attorney of Record for claimant d g

You may return the checks of the deceased claimants; we will place the claim on hold until a relative is found. If you
wish to be removed from the claim you can send us a letter with that request. In that same letter you can request that a
lien be placed on the claim. When a relative is found the lien process would begin.

If you have questions or need assistance, please call (toll-free) 866-874-6099 or contact us by email.
Sincerely,

Settlement Facility - Dow Corning Trust
Info@sfdct.com

From: William Ruth [mailto:williamwruth@verizon.net]
Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2013 9:33 AM
To: Info

Subject: Re: (i

| faxed it again, along with the facsimile pages where | had faxed it previously. Also, | have other cases pending. In
addition, | have several checks to clients who are now deceased, and | am unable to locate any address or located any
relatives. My letters simply come back with no forwarding address. Thanks bill

----- Original Message --—-

Eromjifo:
To: williamwruth@verizon.net

Sent: Wednesday, September 18, 2013 8:15 AM
Subject: Dorothy Taylor

RE: SID 0986988
Dear Mr. Ruth:

Our records do not show receipt of a completed W-9 from you. In order to be added back as the Attorney of Record for
the claim listed, we must have a W-9 form. A W-9 form is attached to this message.

If you have questions or need assistance, please call {toll-free) 866-874-6099 or contact us by email.
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Sincerely,
Settlement Facility - Dow Corning Trust

Info@sfdct.com
713-874-5509 fax



